OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, DIMA HASAO

NOTIFICATION NO.:- 25
DATE :-04.11.2023

Application on plain paper are hereby invited from the eligible candidates of this office establishment or or before 8th November, 2023 for filling up the vacant post of Sheristadar of Civil Judge (Sr. Div) & Asstt. Sessions Judge in the establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Dima Hasao. The eligibility criteria for the said post is mentioned below:-

Name of	No. of	Eligibility Criteria
the Post	vacancy	(as mentioned in the Govt. of Assam (Judicial
e point account		Department), the District & Sessions Judge
		Establishment (Ministerial) Service Rules,
Z LANGER		1987)
Sheristadar	01	A candidate who have rendered not less
of Civil Judge		than 7 years of service in the District &
(Sr. Div) &		Sessions Judge Establishment (Ministerial) &
Asstt.		out of which at least 3 years shall be
Sessions		continuous service as Upper Division
Judge		Assistant in the District & Sessions Judge
		Establishment, Dima Hasao.

Candidates who are not eligible for the post of Sheristadar of Civil Judge (Sr. Div) & Asstt. Sessions Judge as per provision of the Govt. of Assam, (Judicial Department), the District & Sessions Judge Establishment (Ministerial) Service Rules , 1987 , need not apply.



Memo No.DJ/DH/I-1/2023/3407-08/Esfl. dtd. the 4th November, 2023

Copy to :-

- 1. The System Officer of this office Establishment for uploading the same in the official website of the Dima Hasao District Judiciary.
- 2. The Notice Board of this office Establishment.

3. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge Dima Hasao, Haflong.

District & Sessions Judge Dima Hasao, Haflong